12/2/21, 8:54 AM

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Our File No:  CS/MSG21005111/R1TF3N2
4 Shenton Way, #21-01 SGX Centre 2
Singapore 068807 Date: 02/12/2021
REFERENCE
Insured/Claimant: KOH HWEE BOON DORIS Policy No: 29147606AS2
Date of Loss: 24/04/2021 Nature of Claim: oD Claim No: 635495
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SMV9422L
Make & Model: SUZUKI JIMNY, 1.5 GLX AT (A) Engine No: K15B1063232
Reg. Date: 28/10/2020 (Man. Year: 2020) Chassis No: JSAGJB74V00137038
Colour: Beige Odometer: 18315 km
Engine Capacity: 1462 cc
Market Value/New Car Price:  S$104,000.00
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 195/80R15 Rear Tyre Size: 195/80
Front Left Side: Dunlop 6 mm Rear Left Side: Dunlop 6 mm
Front Right Side: Dunlop 6 mm Rear Right Side: Dunlop 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 12,313.03 3,357.45 8,955.58 72.73
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 6,340.36 2,832.16 3,508.20 55.33
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 18,653.39 6,189.61 12,463.78 66.82
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 6,219.23
- Excess (S$) 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00
(S$) 18,153.39 5,719.23 12,434.16 68.49
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 1,270.74 400.35 870.39 68.49
Nett Amount (S$) 19,424.13 6,119.58 13,304.55 68.49
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 26/04/2021
Champion Motors (1975) Pte Ltd (Pandan)
Date Inspected: 26/04/2021 Inspected At: 2 Pandan Crescent
Singapore 128462
Estimated Period of Repair: 7.0 days
Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS
Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Parts: 192
Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMV9422L)

Validity:

Adjuster Report

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 02 Dec 2021)
SUZUKI JIMNY 1.5 GLX AT (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.
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Particulars

*NUMBER PLATE

*HEADLAMP ASSY,R
*HEADLAMP ASSY,L

*LAMP ASSY,FOG AND DRL
*BRACKET,FOG LAMP,R
*BRACKET,FOG LAMP,L

*ARM ASSY,FR LEADING

*ROD ASSY,FR LATERAL
*ABSORBER,FR SHOCK
*BAR,FR STABILIZER
*KNUCKLE,STRG,R
*KNUCKLE,STRG,L

*JOINT ASSY,FR AXLE SHAFT,R
*JOINT ASSY,FR AXLE SHAFT,L
*HUB SET,FR WHL
*SPINDLE,FR WHEEL,R
*SPINDLE,FR WHEEL,L
*BEARING,FR WHEEL

*HUB ASSY,AIR LOCKING
*HOUSING,FR AXLE

*WHEEL,AL (15X5 1/2J)
(3 Pcs)

*BOX ASSY,STRG GEAR

*ROD,STRG DRAG

*END ROD

*END ROD

*END ROD,STRG

*END ROD

*END ROD

*MEMBER,COMP 1ST MOUNT
*PANEL COMP,1ST MOUNT,R
*BRACKER,FR OUTER PANEL LWR,L
*BRACKER,FR OUTER PANEL UPR,R
*PANEL,FR OUTER

*COVER,FRONT PANEL UPR
*SHROUD RADIATOR UPR
*PROTECTOR,FRONT PANEL LWR,R
*PROTECTOR,FRONT PANEL LWR,L
*CLIP

*PANEL,FR FENDER,R

*LINING COMP,FRONT FENDER,R
*HOLDER,COWL SIDE

*CLIP

*BUMPER,FRONT

*GARNISH,FR BPR LICENSE (BLACK)
*NET,FRONT BUMPER

Condition

Bent
Cracked
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Scratched (2 Pcs only)

Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Bent
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Necessary
Bent

Torn
Serviceable
Necessary
Deformed
Serviceable
Serviceable

Repairer's

80.00FS
887.25FS
887.25FS
309.38FS
2591FS
2591FS
569.24FS
72.64FS
285.82FS
146.85FS
235.57FS
25717FS
471.11FS
471.11FS
245.78FS
171.56 FS
171.56 FS
186.90FS
738.08 FS
914.74FS
1,224.90FS

1,048.24FS
94.65FS
116.21FS
47.14FS
125.25FS
47.14FS
47.14FS
39.26FS
70.69FS
2.77FS
5.92FS
361.20FS
746FS
43.20FS
5.92FS
5.92FS
15.40FS
102.07FS
35.36FS
3.15FS
15.40FS
321.94FS
28.27FS
24.75FS

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

Amount

*80.00 FS
*887.25FS
*FS
*FS
*FS
*FS
*FS
*FS
*FS
*FS
*FS
*FS
*FS
*FS
*FS
*FS
*FS
*FS
*FS
*FS
*816.60 FS

FS
~FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

~FS

~FS

~FS

FS

*FS

*FS
*361.20 FS
*FS

~FS

~FS

~FS
*15.40 FS
*102.07 FS
*35.36 FS
*FS
*15.40FS
*321.94FS
*FS

*FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No.

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*SKIRT,FR AIR DAM

*GRILLE COMP,RADIATOR
*GUARD,FR FNDR SPLASH,R (BLACK)
*PROTECTOR,FR FENDER SPLASH
*CLIP

*GUARD,FR FNDR SPLASH,L (BLACK)
*PROTECTOR,FR FENDER SPLASH
*GUARD,RR FNDR SPLASH,R (BLACK)
*PROTECTOR,RR FENDER SPLASH
*CLIP

*GUARD ASSY,SIDE SILL SPLASH R
*PROTECTOR,SIDE SILL SPLASH
*MIRROR ASSY,RR VIEW R (BLACK)
*SUNDRIES

*LH FRONT TYRE (70%)
*BRACKER,FR OUTER PANEL LWR,R
*PANEL COMP,1ST MOUNT,L

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Adjuster Report

Condition

Serviceable
Cracked
Scratched
Necessary
Necessary
Serviceable
Serviceable
Scratched

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Necessary

Cut
Serviceable
Serviceable

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

18.86 FS
223.80FS
76.57FS
14.55FS
12.00FS
76.57FS
14.55FS
80.51FS
14.92FS
13.50FS
82.46FS
10.24FS
177.86 FS
50.00FS
380.00FS
277FS
70.69FS

12,313.03

Amount

*FS
*223.80FS
*76.57FS
*14.55FS
*10.80 FS
*FS

*FS
*80.51 FS
*FS

~FS

FS

*FS

*FS
*50.00 FS
*266.00 FS
*FS

*FS

3,357.45

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour
No Particulars

Labour ltems

CHECK WIRING AND CONDUCT WATER TEST

TO CONDUCT FULL WHEEL ALIGNMENT

TO CONDUCT ADJUSTMENT ON FRONT RADAR SENSOR
REPLACE RIM AND WHEEL BALANCING

REPLACE FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE

REPLACE ACC DAMAGED PARTS AND STRAIGHTEN/REALIGN ACC
AFFECTED AREAS

7 RESPRAY ACC AFFECTED AREAS

o OB~ W N =

Lab.Type

New
New
New
New
New
New

New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

89.66
131.85
131.85
117.20

1,054.80
2,637.00

2,178.00

6,340.36

Amount

89.66
131.85
131.85
117.20

0.00
1,054.80

1,306.80

2,832.16

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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