12/2/21, 8:54 AM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
4 Shenton Way, #21-01 SGX Centre 2

Our File No: CS/MSG21005111/R1TF3N2

Singapore 068807 Date: 02/12/2021

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: KOH HWEE BOON DORIS Policy No: 29147606AS2

Date of Loss: 24/04/2021 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: 635495

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SMV9422L

Make & Model: SUZUKI JIMNY, 1.5 GLX AT (A) Engine No: K15B1063232

Reg. Date: 28/10/2020 (Man. Year: 2020) Chassis No: JSAGJB74V00137038

Colour: Beige Odometer: 18315 km

Engine Capacity: 1462 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: S\$104,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 195/80R15 Rear Tyre Size: 195/80

Front Left Side: Dunlop 6 mm Rear Left Side: Dunlop 6 mm Front Right Side: Dunlop 6 mm Rear Right Side: Dunlop 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		12,313.03	3,357.45	8,955.58	72.73
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		6,340.36	2,832.16	3,508.20	55.33
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross To	tal (S\$)	18,653.39	6,189.61	12,463.78	66.82
Approved Total (Overridde	en) (S\$)		6,219.23		
- Exce	ess (S\$)	500.00	500.00	0.00	0.00
	(S\$)	18,153.39	5,719.23	12,434.16	68.49
+ GST 7.00/7.00	0% (S\$)	1,270.74	400.35	870.39	68.49
Nett Amou	unt (S\$)	19,424.13	6,119.58	13,304.55	68.49

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 26/04/2021

Date Inspected: Champion Motors (1975) Pte Ltd (Pandan)

26/04/2021 Inspected At: 2 Pandan Crescent

Singapore 128462

Estimated Period of Repair: 7.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

12/2/21, 8:54 AM Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 02 Dec 2021)

Parts: 192 SUZUKI JIMNY 1.5 GLX AT (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMV9422L)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with Validity:

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty Part N	o. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*NUMBER PLATE	Bent	80.00 FS	*80.00 FS
2	1	*HEADLAMP ASSY,R	Cracked	887.25 FS	*887.25 FS
3	1	*HEADLAMP ASSY,L	Serviceable	887.25 FS	*- FS
4	2	*LAMP ASSY,FOG AND DRL	Serviceable	309.38 FS	*- FS
5	1	*BRACKET,FOG LAMP,R	Serviceable	25.91 FS	*- FS
6	1	*BRACKET,FOG LAMP,L	Serviceable	25.91 FS	*- FS
7	2	*ARM ASSY,FR LEADING	Serviceable	569.24 FS	*- FS
8	1	*ROD ASSY,FR LATERAL	Serviceable	72.64 FS	*- FS
9	2	*ABSORBER,FR SHOCK	Serviceable	285.82 FS	*- FS
10	1	*BAR,FR STABILIZER	Serviceable	146.85 FS	*- FS
11	1	*KNUCKLE,STRG,R	Serviceable	235.57 FS	* - FS
12	1	*KNUCKLE,STRG,L	Serviceable	257.17 FS	*- FS
13	1	*JOINT ASSY,FR AXLE SHAFT,R	Serviceable	471.11 FS	* - FS
14	1	*JOINT ASSY,FR AXLE SHAFT,L	Serviceable	471.11 FS	* - FS
15	2	*HUB SET,FR WHL	Serviceable	245.78 FS	*- FS
16	1	*SPINDLE,FR WHEEL,R	Serviceable	171.56 FS	* - FS
17	1	*SPINDLE,FR WHEEL,L	Serviceable	171.56 FS	* - FS
18	2	*BEARING,FR WHEEL	Serviceable	186.90 FS	* - FS
19	2	*HUB ASSY,AIR LOCKING	Serviceable	738.08 FS	*-FS
20	1	*HOUSING,FR AXLE	Serviceable	914.74 FS	*- FS
21	1	*WHEEL,AL (15X5 1/2J) (3 Pcs)	Scratched (2 Pcs only)	1,224.90 FS	*816.60 FS
22	1	*BOX ASSY,STRG GEAR	Serviceable	1,048.24 FS	*- FS
23	1	*ROD,STRG DRAG	Serviceable	94.65 FS	*- FS
24	1	*END ROD	Serviceable	116.21 FS	*- FS
25	1	*END ROD	Serviceable	47.14 FS	*- FS
26	1	*END ROD,STRG	Serviceable	125.25 FS	*-FS
27	1	*END ROD	Serviceable	47.14 FS	* - FS
28	1	*END ROD	Serviceable	47.14 FS	* - FS
29	1	*MEMBER,COMP 1ST MOUNT	Serviceable	39.26 FS	*- FS
30	1	*PANEL COMP,1ST MOUNT,R	Serviceable	70.69 FS	* - FS
31	1	*BRACKER,FR OUTER PANEL LWR,L	Serviceable	2.77 FS	*- FS
32	1	*BRACKER,FR OUTER PANEL UPR,R	Serviceable	5.92 FS	* - FS
33	1	*PANEL,FR OUTER	Bent	361.20 FS	*361.20 FS
34	1	*COVER,FRONT PANEL UPR	Serviceable	7.46 FS	* - FS
35	1	*SHROUD RADIATOR UPR	Serviceable	43.20 FS	*- FS
36	1	*PROTECTOR,FRONT PANEL LWR,R	Serviceable	5.92 FS	*- FS
37	1	*PROTECTOR,FRONT PANEL LWR,L	Serviceable	5.92 FS	*- FS
38	10	*CLIP	Necessary	15.40 FS	*15.40 FS
39	1	*PANEL,FR FENDER,R	Bent	102.07 FS	*102.07 FS
40	1	*LINING COMP,FRONT FENDER,R	Torn	35.36 FS	*35.36 FS
41	<u>'</u> 1	*HOLDER,COWL SIDE	Serviceable	3.15 FS	*- FS
42	10	*CLIP	Necessary	15.40 FS	*15.40 FS
43	1	*BUMPER,FRONT	Deformed	321.94 FS	*321.94 FS
43 44	1	*GARNISH,FR BPR LICENSE (BLACK)	Serviceable	28.27 FS	321.9413 *-FS
45	1	*NET,FRONT BUMPER	Serviceable	24.75 FS	*-FS
40	1	NLI,FRONI DUWFER	Sei viceable	24./378	- r5

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
46	1		*SKIRT,FR AIR DAM	Serviceable	18.86 FS	*-FS
47	1		*GRILLE COMP,RADIATOR	Cracked	223.80 FS	*223.80 FS
48	1		*GUARD,FR FNDR SPLASH,R (BLACK)	Scratched	76.57 FS	*76.57 FS
49	1		*PROTECTOR,FR FENDER SPLASH	Necessary	14.55 FS	*14.55 FS
50	9		*CLIP	Necessary	12.00 FS	*10.80 FS
51	1		*GUARD,FR FNDR SPLASH,L (BLACK)	Serviceable	76.57 FS	*- FS
52	1		*PROTECTOR,FR FENDER SPLASH	Serviceable	14.55 FS	*- FS
53	1		*GUARD,RR FNDR SPLASH,R (BLACK)	Scratched	80.51 FS	*80.51 FS
54	1		*PROTECTOR,RR FENDER SPLASH	Not Necessary	14.92 FS	*- FS
55	10		*CLIP	Not Necessary	13.50 FS	*- FS
56	1		*GUARD ASSY,SIDE SILL SPLASH R	Serviceable	82.46 FS	*- FS
57	1		*PROTECTOR,SIDE SILL SPLASH	Serviceable	10.24 FS	*-FS
58	1		*MIRROR ASSY,RR VIEW R (BLACK)	Serviceable	177.86 FS	*- FS
59	1		*SUNDRIES	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
60	1		*LH FRONT TYRE (70%)	Cut	380.00 FS	*266.00 FS
61	1		*BRACKER,FR OUTER PANEL LWR,R	Serviceable	2.77 FS	*- FS
62	1		*PANEL COMP,1ST MOUNT,L	Serviceable	70.69 FS	*-FS
F=Fra	anchise	part. S=SpcN	lett.	-		
				Total Parts (S\$)	12.313.03	3.357.45

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
<u>Lab</u>	<u>our Items</u>			
1	CHECK WIRING AND CONDUCT WATER TEST	New	89.66	89.66
2	TO CONDUCT FULL WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	131.85	131.85
3	TO CONDUCT ADJUSTMENT ON FRONT RADAR SENSOR	New	131.85	131.85
4	REPLACE RIM AND WHEEL BALANCING	New	117.20	117.20
5	REPLACE FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE	New	1,054.80	0.00
6	REPLACE ACC DAMAGED PARTS AND STRAIGHTEN/REALIGN ACC AFFECTED AREAS	New	2,637.00	1,054.80
7	RESPRAY ACC AFFECTED AREAS	New	2,178.00	1,306.80
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	6,340.36	2,832.16

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.